
 
 
 
   
 

 CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND 
        April 1, 2010 Meeting Agenda 

 25510 Lawson St., Black Diamond, Washington 
 
 

 
7:00 P.M. – CALL TO ORDER, FLAG SALUTE, ROLL CALL 
 
PUBLIC COMMENTS:  Persons wishing to address the City Council regarding items of new business are encouraged to do so at 
this time.  When recognized by the Mayor, please come to the podium and clearly state your name and address.  Please limit your comments 
to 3 minutes.  If you desire a formal agenda placement, please contact the City Clerk at 253-631-0351.  Thank you for attending this evening. 
 
PUBLIC HEARINGS: None 
 
APPOINTMENTS, PRESENTATIONS, ANNOUNCEMENTS:   
 
Proclamation- Sexual Assault Awareness Month       Mayor Olness 

State of the Court Presentation        Judge Rosen 

 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None 

NEW BUSINESS: 

1.) AB10-025 – Resolution Authorizing Amendment No. 6 to Parametrix Agreement  Mr. Pilcher 
 
2.) AB10-026 – Ordinance Authorizing the First Quarter Budget Amendment  Ms. Miller 

     
DEPARTMENT REPORTS: 
MAYOR’S REPORT: 
COUNCIL REPORTS: 
ATTORNEY REPORT: 
PUBLIC COMMENTS: 
 
CONSENT AGENDA: 
 
3.)  Claim Checks – April 1, 2010 No. 35365 through No.35415 in the amount of $75,552.20 
4.)  Minutes – Council Meeting of March 18, 2010  
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION:   
ADJOURNMENT: 

 
 

Americans with Disabilities Act – Reasonable Accommodations Provided Upon Request (360-886-2560) 





































































































































 
 

REVENUE

Proposed Change to Budget
Res or Ord # or 
Type of Change & Beg Fund Actual & End Fund Actual

General Fund 001

Police CTED Grant Revenue Carryover Carryover 9,999
Police CTED Grant Expense Carryover Carryover 9,999
KC Boat Launch Grant Adjustment was $23,500 is $17,051 Reduction (6,449)
Marine Overtime Grant Carryover Carryover 15,074
BD Celebration Carryover Carryover 1,985
Facilities Supplies from 0 to $3,000 Adjustment 3,000

Correct Code Enforcement add Salaries and Benefits Correction 30,000

Correct Code Enforcement delete Prof Svcs Correction (30,000)
Correct Building Inspector add Salaries and Benefits Correction 20,000
Correct Building Inspector delete Prof Svcs Correction (20,000)

FEIS Parametrix Revenue Res 10-674 10,000
FEIS Parametrix Professional Services Res 10-674 10,000

YarrowBay FEIS Reimbursement Carryover 140,000

YarrowBay FEIS Carryover Carryover 140,000

MPD Lawson - Planner SRI Carryover 15,000
MPD Villages - Planner SRI Carryover 20,000
YarrowBay MPD Reimburse Lawson Carryover 15,000
YarrowBay MPD Reimburse Villages Carryover 20,000

Morgan Kame EIS Carryover 15,000
Morgan Kame EIS Carryover 15,000

FEIS Legal Carryover 20,000
FEIS MPD Reimburse Legal Carryover 20,000

YarrowBay MPD Legal Villages Carryover 37,000
YarrowBay MPD Legal Lawson Carryover 4,700
YarrowBay MPD Reimburse Legal Carryover 41,700

Adj Beg Fund Balance from 586,548 to 354,527 Adjustment (232,021)
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 539,937 to  311,556 Adjustment (228,381)

Total General Fund 001 48,303 48,303

Fund 002 Fire Equip Res.
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 56,683 to 56,510 Adjustment (173)
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 57,383 to 57,210 Adjustment (173)

Total Fire Equip Reserve 002 (173) (173)

Street Fund 101
Street Wages allocation adjustment of $14,252 Correction 14,252
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 392,141 to 386,427 Adjustment (5,714)
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 325,953 to 305,987 Adjustment (19,966)

Total Street Fund 101 (5,714) (5,714)

Street Equip Reserve 102

Capital NEW DUMP TRUCK Dec 17, 2009 Minutes 24,705
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 163,925 to 163,675 Adjustment (250)
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 205,125 to 180,170 Adjustment (24,955)

Total Street Res. Fund 102 (250) (250)

Budget Change Detail Worksheet - April 2010

EXPENSES

 

Ordinance No. 10-937 



 
 

REVENUE

Proposed Change to Budget
Res or Ord # or 
Type of Change & Beg Fund Actual & End Fund Actual

REET 1 104
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 663,482 to 710,492 Adjustment 47,010
Adj Ending Fund Res Bal from 443,282 to 490,292 Adjustment 47,010

Total REET 1  104 47,010 47,010

REET 2 105
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 813,102 to 819,237 Adjustment 6,135
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 529,402 to 535,537 Adjustment 6,135

Total REET 2  105 6,135 6,135

Criminal Justice 122
Dare Supplies Carryover 1,737
Adj Beginning Fund Res Bal from 89,000 to 101,608 Adjustment 12,608
Adj Ending Fund Bal from 46,992 to 57,863 Adjustment 10,871

Total Criminal Justice 122 12,608 12,608

FUND 310 Capital (Gen Govt)
Trans in REET 1 should be REET 2 Correction (80,000)
Correction REET 1 Should be REET 2 Correction (80,000)
002
Beginning Cash and Invest. Carryover 37,953
City Hall Building Improv Carryover 28,006
City Shops Bldg Improv Carryover 9,947
004
Beginning Cash and Invest. Carryover 9,436
Trails Carryover 9,436

006
Beginning Cash and Invest. Carryover 27,933
Grant Matching Carryover 27,933
011
Police Beg Bal Carryover 11,503
General Government Capital Beg Bal Carryover 11,876
Police Technology Carryover 11,503
General Government Technology Carryover 11,876
012
Shoreline Beg Fund Balance Carryover (12,523)
Shoreline Grant Carryover 25,000
Shoreline MP Planning Carryover 12,477

Total Fund 310 31,178 31,178
FUND 320 Capital (Street)

002
Street Projects Beginning Fund Balance Carryover 26,974
Pothole Supplies Carryover 10,000
Asphalt Supplies Carryover 10,000
Road Repairs Carryover 6,974

Total Fund 320 26,974 26,974

Budget Change Detail Worksheet - April 2010

EXPENSES

 
 
 
 
 
 

Ordinance No. 10-937 



 
 

Ordinance No. 10-937 

 

REVENUE

Proposed Change to Budget
Res or Ord # or 
Type of Change & Beg Fund Actual & End Fund Actual

Water Fund 401
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 125,766 to 150,641 Adjustment 24,875
Ending Fund Bal Designated from 111,775 to 136,650 Adjustment 24,875

Total Water Fund 401 24,875 24,875

WSFFA 402
Adj Beg Fund Bal from 18,478 to 14,352 Adjustment (4,126)
Adj Ending Fund Balance from 18,778 to 14,652 Adjustment (4,126)

Total WSFFA Fund 402 (4,126) (4,126)

Water Capital Fund 404
Beg Fund Bal Designated from 651,925 to 629,009 Adjustment (22,916)
Ending Fund Bal Designated from 441,925 to 419,009 Adjustment (22,916)

Total Water Capital Fund 404 (22,916) (22,916)

Wastewater Fund 407
Beg Fund Balance from 111,665 to 120,137 Adjustment 8,472
Ending Fund Bal from 83,111 to 91,583 Adjustment 8,472

Total Wastewater Fund 407 8,472 8,472

Wastewater Capital 408
Beg Fund Balance from 904,914 to 985,649 Adjustment 80,735
Ending Fund Balance from 876,514 to 957,249 Adjustment 80,735

Total Wastewater Capital Fund 408 80,735 80,735

Stormwater Fund 410
Beg Fund Balance from 91,704 to 84,402 Adjustment (7,302)
Ending Fund Balance from 60,572 to 53,270 Adjustment (7,302)

Total Stormwater Fund 410 (7,302) (7,302)

Grand Total All Funds 245,809 245,809

Budget Change Detail Worksheet - April 2010

EXPENSES

 
 
 
 


	Council Agenda 04-01-10
	AB10-025
	AB10-026



